

RECORD
AND
BRIEFS

No. 99-2047

SUPREME COURT, U.S.
FILED
NOV 22 2000
CLERK

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

ANTHONY PALAZZOLO,
Petitioner,

v.

RHODE ISLAND *ex rel* PAUL J. TAVARES,
General Treasurer, and
COASTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT COUNCIL
Respondents.

**On Writ of Certiorari to the
Supreme Court of Rhode Island**

**BRIEF *AMICI CURIAE* OF
WASHINGTON LEGAL FOUNDATION AND
ALLIED EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

DANIEL J. POPEO
R. SHAWN GUNNARSON
Counsel of Record
WASHINGTON LEGAL FOUNDATION
2009 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 588-0302
Counsel for Amici Curiae

November 22, 2000

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
INTEREST OF AMICI CURIAE	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. INQUIRING INTO AN OWNER’S “REASONABLE INVESTMENT BACKED EXPECTATIONS” HAS BRED UNCERTAINTY, INCOHERENCE, AND UNFAIRNESS IN REGULATORY TAKINGS DECISIONS	3
II. THE PHRASE “REASONABLE INVESTMENT BACKED EXPECTATIONS” BEARS NO CLOSE RELATION TO THE LANGUAGE OF THE FIFTH AMENDMENT TAKINGS CLAUSE	19
III. WITH THREE EXCEPTIONS “INVESTMENT-BACKED EXPECTATIONS” OUGHT TO BE ABANDONED AS A FACTOR IN REGULATORY TAKINGS CASES	22
IV. MR. PALAZZOLO’S “REASONABLE INVESTMENT BACKED EXPECTATIONS HAVE NO BEARING ON THE FIRST QUESTION PRESENTED	24
CONCLUSION	26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:	Page
<i>Andrus v. Allard</i> , 444 U.S. 51 (1979)	6
<i>Armstrong v. United States</i> , 364 U.S. 40 (1960)	23
<i>Board of Regents v. Roth</i> , 408 U.S. 564 (1972)	9
<i>City of Monterey v. Del Monte Dunes at Monterey, Ltd.</i> , 526 U.S. 687 (1999)	1
<i>Concrete Pipe & Prods. of Cal., Inc. v. Construction Laborers Pens. Trust</i> , 508 U.S. 602 (1993)	11, 12, 13
<i>Connolly v. Pension Benefit Guaranty Corp.</i> 475 U.S. 211 (1986)	11, 12, 13
<i>Dolan v. City of Tigard</i> , 512 U.S. 374, 383 (1994)	1, 19
<i>Eastern Enterprises v. Apfel</i> , 524 U.S. 498 (1998)	12, 18, 23
<i>First English Evangelical Lutheran Church of Glendale v. County of Los Angeles</i> , 482 U.S. 304 (1987)	20
<i>Good v. United States</i> , 189 F.3d 1355 (Fed Cir. 1999)	3
<i>Hawaii Housing Auth. v. Midkiff</i> , 467 U.S. 229 (1984)	20
<i>Herskovits v. Irwin</i> , 149 A. 195 (Pa. 1930) ...	7
<i>Hodel v. Irving</i> , 481 U.S. 704 (1987)	15, 16, 21, 22
<i>Itel Containers Int'l Corp. v. Huddleston</i> , 507 U.S. 60 (1993)	24
<i>Kaiser Aetna v. United States</i> , 444 U.S. 164 (1979)	6, 7, 18, 21, 24
<i>Nollan v. California Coastal Comm'n</i> , 483 U.S. 825 (1987)	13, 15, 18, 23
<i>Lucas v. South Carolina Coastal Council</i> , 505 U.S. 1003 (1992)	1, 2, 16, 18, 23, 25
<i>Penn Central Trans. Co. v. New York City</i> , 438 U.S. 104 (1978)	passim
<i>Pennsylvania Coal Co. v. Mahon</i> , 260 U.S. 393 (1922)	4

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page
<i>Pension Benefit Guaranty Corp. v. R.A. Gray & Co.</i> , 467 U.S. 717 (1984)	11
<i>Phillips v. Washington Legal Found.</i> , 524 U.S. 156 (1998)	20
<i>Pruneyard Shopping Center v. Robins</i> , 447 U.S. 74 (1980)	7-8, 18
<i>Ruckelshaus v. Monsanto Co.</i> , 467 U.S. 986 (1984)	passim
<i>Smith v. Allwright</i> , 321 U.S. 649 (1944)	22
<i>Webb's Fabulous Pharmacies, Inc. v. Beckwith</i> , 449 U.S. 155 (1980)	8-9, 11, 20, 24
<i>Constitutional Provisions:</i>	
U.S. Const. amend. V. (Takings Clause)	passim
<i>Miscellaneous:</i>	
William Blackstone, <i>Commentaries on the Laws of England</i> (1766) (Legal Classics Library ed., 1983)	25
David P. Currie, <i>The Constitution in the Supreme Court: The Second Century, 1888-1986</i> (1990)	23
John E. Fee, <i>Unearthing the Denominator in Regulatory Taking Claims</i> , 61 U. Chi. L. Rev. 1535 (1994)	17
Daniel R. Mandelker, <i>Investment-Backed Expectations in Taking Law</i> , 27 Urb. L. 215 (1995)	19, 20
Daniel R. Mandelker, <i>Investment-Backed Expectations: Is There a Taking?</i> , 31 J. Urb. & Contemp. L. 3 (1987)	7
Frank I. Michelman, <i>Property, Utility, and Fairness: Comments on the Ethical Foundations of "Just Compensation" Law</i> , 80 Harv. L. Rev. 1165 (1967)	4
